® /MIOL
#’k HAKQ

ey

1998 - 09/2004

RENAULT CLIO 1I

Cat. No. R/016

e20 | e20%94/20*0680*00

D- 6,67kN

x 0,00981

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




<~y

A,

Y W
\:'\.__-_E;‘j

30° max.
&
S \;
Sy
o A / \/!/
30° max. I.

Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen
swobodng wedfug zalgcznika V1,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym

cleZarze catkowitym pojaza.

The clearance specified in appendix
VIl diagram 25a/b of Regulation No.

55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at

laden weight of the vehicle.

i
“.x:u?-"
\'1:5 ?‘.{"3
=
B %

PRZEKROJ A-A

32 min.

P
1

éﬁa

J

350420

3 L'espace libre doit etre garanti
conformement a l'annexe V1,
lustration de la reglements
55.01 CE pour un poids fotal en
charge autorise du vehicule.

@ Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b ahrleistenbei
zZulassigem Gesamigewichtdes
Fahrzeuges

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
Mio 55Nm
Mi2 85Nm
Mi14 135Nm
Mie6 195Nm
(Qlokm  ——==—(G}1000Km



Sruba M10x35-8.8; Bolt

Nakretka M12; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Sruba M10x35-8.8 ; Bolt

“ X A

e =
) Sruba M12x70-8.8 ; Bolt
Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez. 12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer
Sruba M12x40-8.8 : Bolt

Nakretka M10, Nut
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer

Podki. okr. pow.230x 210,5x3 , Plain Washer

Nakretka M10; Nut
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. pow.930x 210,5x3 , Plain Washer

Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

M12x70 2
M12x40 4
A x1 M10x35 4
N\ M12 4
VS 4
B x1
‘ @30x@10,5%3 4
C x1
13 6
D x1
12,2 6
5P E X1 Q
¢ 10,2 4
8 F x1




1€ €2 1€8 9 8v+ "I - 0 (0] neus,
V £2 e10UfOU ‘ASOIMOY T11-96 v0/60-86 PO [ 0D wfmw_\ A%muwmww“

10dAHYH

& 717/ /4

v Pld jjog ' 88-0/Xzin eqnis J8ysep uleld ‘€| o ‘pipod Jog  8°8-0pXZLI eqnis
’ J8ysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ‘ppod

jog ' 8'8-0¢XzL eqnig

Jjog ' §°:8-GEX0LN eqnIg

18YSEA UIEld €L 14O PPOd  J18ySep Uleld . €XG 0L X0EQ Mod 140 pipod
J8ysep buuds ' z'z| z8ids ppod J8ysep buuds ' z'0) z8ids ppod
N “ 2L exayeN N 0L expdiyeN

110G §'8-GEXOLIN BGNIS



4 h

« Poprzez technologiczne otwory w podtuznicach (pkt 3) przykrecic lekko element D
Srubami M12x35 8.8.
Odkreci¢ wieszak ttumika i zdemontowac ostone termiczna.

« Poprzez technologiczne otwory w podtuznicach (pkt 2) przykrecic lekko element C
Srubami M12x35 8.8.

« Do elementow Ci D przykreci¢ lekko belke zaczepu A srubami M12x35 8.8 (pkt 1).

« Przykrecic¢ kule i podstawe gniazda elektrycznego.

« Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem wg tabeli.

« Podtaczy¢ instalacje elektryczna.

 Przykreci¢ wieszak ttumika oraz zamontowac ostone termiczna

J
N

N

« Screw slightly the element D with bolts M12x35 8.8,
through the technological holes in the metal clamps (point 3).
Unscrew the hanger of the damper and disassemble thermal shield.
« Screw slightly the element C with bolts M12x35 8.8, through the technological holes
in the metal clamps (point 2).
« Screw slightly the main bar A to the elements C and D with bolts M12x35 8.8 (point 1).
« Fix the ball and electric plate.
- Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.
« Connect the electric wires.
« Screw the hanger of the damper and assemble thermal shield.

/
N

\
_

« Desserrer la roue de secours,
- Serrez legérement les élements de Rochet C et D aux longerons par les
boulons M12x35 8.8 (point 2, 3).
- Serrew les élements du crochet C et D au socle du Rochet A par les
boulonsi M12x35 8.8 (point 1).
- Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau,
- Visser le crochet d'attelage et socle de prise électrique par les boulonsM12x70 8.8.
« Raccorder le circuit électrique.
« Desserrer la roue de secours.







s

O 10,2 x2 =
S @30x010,5%3 X2

M10 x2 &=







